(R-2017-467)
WL. /00
L-11-17

* RESOLUTION NUMBERR-__ 31 1022

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE __ APR182017

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF.
SAN DIEGO APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
FOR SEWER AND WATER GROUP 767A.

WHEREAS, Sewer and Water Group 767A [Project] is located in the Normal Heights
community, and it includes replace-in-place of about 11,612 Linear Feet (LF) and the
rehabilitation of 809 LF of existing Vitrified Clay (VC) sewer mains with Polyvinyl Chloride
Pipe (PVC); and

WHEREAS, on August 20, 2015, the City and Ortiz Corporation entered into a contract
for the construction of the Project; and

WHEREAS, during constructioﬁ of the sewer main it was discovered that the water main
which runs along the same alignment was deteriorating, and it was determined that it would be
more economical and would minimize the impacts to the community to replace the existing
water main as part of the current sewer construction project; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 2 is for installation of 7,200 LF of a new PVC 8-Iﬁch
water main for an amount not to exceed $2,239,074.44; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor, or his designee is authorized to execute Change

Order No. 2, on file with the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 3 1 1 0 2 :::
issued in connection with the contract between the City of San Diego and Ortiz Corporation to
increése the contract price to an amount not to exceed $2,239,074.44, and an extension of 210

working days for a total of 452 working days.

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



(R-2017-467)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to expend
an additional amount not to excéed $2,239,074.44 from CIP A-KB.OOOO3, Main Replacements
(B-17049, Sewer & Water Group 767A (W)), Fund 700010, Water Utility CIP for construction
of the Project. | |

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

Pedro De Lara, Jr.
Deputy City Attorney

PDL:bas

3/27/2017
Or.Dept:PW-Engineering
Doc. No.: 1469999

- Thereby certify that the fﬁre%omg Resolutlon was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego,
at its meeting of .

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk
By
Deputy C/'/' Cl
3/1 - Thee
Approved l',/ ; 7 / ~
(date) KEVIN L. FAUI'CONER, Mayor
Vetoed:
(date) | KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor’

-PAGE 2 OF 2-



Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on APR 11 2017 , by the following vote:

Councilmembers Yeas Nays Not Present Recused
Barbara Bry Er [] ] ]
Lorie Zapf il U] U] U
Chris Ward JZ [] (] ]
Myrtle Cole 2t N U [
Mark Kersey Z/ 0 ] ]
Chris Cate %4 Ul [] ]
Scott Sherman Z/ 0 H U
David Alvarez )% O O O
Georgette Gomez ]Z/ ] ] U

Date of final passage APR 132017

(Please note: When a resolution is approved by the Mayor, the date of final passage is the date the
approved resolution was returned to the Office of the City Clerk.)

KEVIN L. FAULCONER

AUTHENTICATED BY: Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

(Seal) City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

By WM , Deputy

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution Number R- 3 i i 0&2




